TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM579526 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Personal Web Assistant Corporation		06/03/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Naser Chowdhury	
Street Address:	1295 E Bautista Rd	
City:	Gilbert	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85297	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85753622	INTELLIGENCE AS A SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883169507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2523733773 naser@c4biz.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Naser Chowdhury Address Line 1: 1295 E Bautista Rd Address Line 4: Gilbert, ARIZONA 85297

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Naser Chowdhury
SIGNATURE:	/Naser Chowdhury/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark-Assignment-Intelligence as a Service#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006952 FRAME: 0647

900552190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAN [Personal Web Assistant Corporation, and PO BOX 43352 Phoenix ARIZONA 85080], his adopted, owns and has been using the Mark [intelligence as a Service] (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: [IC 008-US 021 023 036 036 035 04.5 Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services prough a web operating system or portal interface]; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. [85783622] filled on [October 14, 2012], and

WHEREAS, [Naser Chowdhary, Individual, and 1295 F. Bautista Rd. Gilbert, AZ 85297] ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right ride and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Personal Web Assistant Corporation)

By <u>Light</u> Chowdhur Name: Naser Chowdhur

Title President

Dated effective as of 16/3/2020]

RECORDED: 06/04/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006952 FRAME: 0648